Patron-in-chief

Dr. Ashok K. Chauhan, Founder President, Amity Group of Institutions

Patron Dr. Atul Chauhan, Chancellor, Amity University Co-Patron

Prof. (Dr.) Balvinder Shukla, Vice-Chancellor, Amity University Uttar Pradesh

Advisory Committee: Amity University Uttar Pradesh

Dr. W. Selvamurthy, Chancellor, Amity University Chhattisgarh, President ASTIF **Prof . B.C Das**, Chairman & Hargobind Khurana

Prof. B.C Das, Chairman & Hargobind Khurana
Chair Professor, Amity Institute of Molecular
Medicine & Stem Cell Research (AIMMSCR).
Prof. Neeraj Sharma, Board Member, Governing
Body, Amity University Uttar Pradesh
Prof. D.K. Bandyopadhyay, Chief Advisor (FPO),
Chairman ALSs, Amity Law School, Noida
Advisory Committee: Indian Anthropological
Society

Prof. Rajat Kanti Das, President Prof. Arup Ratan Bandyopadhyay, Vice President Prof. Mitashree Mitra, Vice President

Prof. Sarthak Sengupta, Vice President
Prof. Subir Biswas, General Secretary
Prof. Subho Roy: Managing Editor
Prof. Barun Mukhopadhyay: Research Director
Chair-Person

Prof. (Dr.) Nirupama Prakash, Director, Amity Institute of Social Sciences, AUUP

Convener & Organizing Secretary

Prof (Dr.) Roumi Deb, Head. Department of Anthropology, AISS, AUUP
Members:
Dr. N.K. Mungreiphy, Assistant Professor, Department of Anthropology, AUUP
Dr. Tarun Joshi, Assistant Professor, Department. of Anthropology, AUUP

About Amity University

Amity University is a highly research-focussed, innovation-driven and interdisciplinary University with over 35,000 full-time students at its main campus in Noida (Delhi NCR). The focus on quality has led the University to be ranked # 22 among all Indian Universities in NIRF 2022, the # 1 Private University since the last nine years by India Today and amongst the top 3% Universities globally by QS and Times Higher Education. Amity is also the only University in India to have US regional accreditation (by WASC) and be QAA (UK) accredited. It is part of the Amity Education Group with over 1,75,000 students across campuses in 12 countries.

About Department of Anthropology

The Department of Anthropology, Amity Institute of Social Sciences is committed to educating and engaging in research on the wide range of cultures present in the world today. Its goal is to promote awareness about both cultural and biological diversity and emphasize the importance of this knowledge in people's lives. To ensure that students stay abreast of the latest advancements in Applied Anthropology, the department prioritizes offering comprehensive training in various aspects of human existence.

About Indian Anthropological Society

The Indian Anthropological Society (IAS) is one of the premier Professional Societies in India, which grew out of the Anthropological Club in 1921. Sir Ashutosh Mukhopadhyay was the founder president of the Club. It continued for several years as a viable academic body. Later on, it was revived as "The Indian Anthropological Society", which became a registered body in West Bengal during 1958-59.

The major objective of the IAS is to operate as the forum for periodically defining the role and relevance of anthropology in the contemporary and emerging situation in India and develop inter-culturally tolerant outlook among citizens of India.





Amity University Uttar Pradesh Amity Institute of Social Sciences Department of Anthropology

In Collaboration with

Indian Anthropological Society

Organizes

54th Annual Conference of the Indian Anthropological Society

On

"Global Perspectives in Anthropology: Cultivating Sustainability, Equity, and Progress"

HYBRID MODE

26th -27th September 2024

Venue: Amity University Campus Sector-125, Noida

Conference Brief

In an era defined by rapid change and interconnectedness, the 54th Annual Conference of the Indian Anthropological Society invites scholars, researchers, and practitioners to delve into the pivotal role of anthropology in fostering sustainability, equity, and progress worldwide. Delving into the intricate cultural dimensions of environmental issues and sustainable practices, we aim to understand the impact of globalization, urbanization, and technological advancements on diverse communities. Through robust scientific discourse and collaborative exchange, we aspire to unravel the paradigm shifts and hurdles in achieving a more equitable and sustainable world by realizing the potential of anthropology and its holistic worldview. Join us in building networks, sharing insights, and charting pathways towards a better tomorrow."

Call for Papers/Posters: Interested authors are requested to submit their original, unpublished research paper/poster on the following topics /themes:

- Health Equity and Global Epidemiology
- Biocultural Perspectives on Sustainable Nutrition and Health
- Global Perspectives on Human Evolutionary Genetics, Human Adaptation and Environmental Resilience
- Proteomic and Genomic Markers of Disease and Environmental Exposures
- Perspectives on Reproductive and Child Health
- Anthropological Perspectives in Peacebuilding and Conflict Resolution
- Global Challenges: Anthropogenic Impact on Climate
 Systems
- Envisioning Viksit Bharat 2047: Promoting Urban Equity and Building Sustainable Cities
- Indigenous Knowledge Systems and Sustainable
 Development
- Anthropological Discourse in Media, Communication, and Power
- Interdisciplinary Perspectives in Anthropological Research
- Technology and Innovation for Sustainable
 Development
- Sustainable Innovations in Archaeological Technologies for heritage preservation and Tourism Development
- · Geriatric Healthcare Access and Equity

Speakers

Renowned scientists and researchers from various universities, research institutes, and industries of India and abroad.



Who Should attend

- •Scholars from various National and International Institutions.
- •Teachers from different Universities and Colleges involved in biological and Social
- Science research.
- •Government/NGO Officials of different Institutes.
- •Research Scholars attached to various branches of Anthropology and other allied sciences.

Registration Fees (Inclusive of tax)

Academicians/ Scientists/Faculty/Guest Faculty: ₹ 1500/-Indian Research Scholars: ₹ 1000/-Indian Students ₹ 500/-International delegates: 100\$

Last Date of Registration: 25th September 2024 Last date of Abstract Submission: 10th September 2024 Note: 1. Accommodation/lodging would be charged separately. 2. Conference will be held in hybrid mode.

For any further information/ query, please contact

Prof. (Dr.)Roumi Deb Head Department of Anthropology Amity University Uttar Pradesh Sector-125, Noida Tel: +91(0)-120-4392169 Mobile:- 9868183687

E-mail:- rdev@amity.edu

REGISTER NOW!!!!



Registration Link: https://amity.edu/nspg/IASC2024/ SCAN QR CODE

